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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 13 Girls Stage 1 - Final Results

PosName Club Leg Time
  1 K McAslan ECH&TAC  A    10:48
  2 A Howarth LeighH&AC  A    11:02
  3 L Towers LiverpoolH  A    11:26
  4 Andrea Baker BuryAC    11:32
  5 Lucy McDermott Manchester    11:36
  6 J Sturgeon StHSAC  A    11:39
  7 S RomanoSmith LiverpoolH  C    11:40
  8 P Lang LiverpoolH  B    11:41
  9 N Thompson BlackburnH  B    11:44
 10 R Jefferson Warrington    11:52
 11 M Searson BlackburnH  A    11:56
 12 L Critchley Blackpool&  A    11:57

 13 H Booth ECH&TAC  B    12:05
 14 E Lee LeighH&AC  B    12:17
 15 Rachel Gregson Blackpool&  B    12:18
 16 Laura Crook StHSAC  B    12:20
 17 D Dowling HyndburnAC    12:22
 18 R Swindells Rossendale    12:23
 19 Laura Riley SouthportW  A    12:27
 20 N Scott-Smith ValeRAC    13:04
 21 L Howells BoltonUH&A    13:11
 22 T Parkinson HyndburnAB    13:27
 23 M Stanfield SouthportW  B    13:32
 24 Sarah Wilson PendleAC  A    14:23

Under 13 Girls Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Z Woodward LiverpoolH  A    10:48    22:14 +  2
  2 V Newell ECH&TAC  A    11:52    22:40 -  1
  3 C Teaston LiverpoolH  B    11:30    23:11 +  5
  4 C Barrington LeighH&AC  A    12:12    23:14 -  2
  5 Kathryn Mellor Manchester    11:56    23:32  0
  6 M Davies ECH&TAC  B    11:50    23:55 +  7
  7 B Taylor BlackburnH  A    12:00    23:56 +  4
  8 L Bradshaw StHSAC  A    12:26    24:05 -  2
  9 H Whiteside LiverpoolH  C    12:35    24:15 -  2
 10 S Thornton LeighH&AC  B    12:03    24:20 +  4
 11 Sophie Abbott Blackpool&  A    12:32    24:29 +  1
 12 B Pederson Blackpool&  B    12:25    24:43 +  3
 13 S KershawMoore Warrington    12:53    24:45 -  3
 14 E Waddicor BlackburnH  B    13:29    25:13 -  5
 15 A Thistlethwait HyndburnAC    13:01    25:23 +  2
 16 C Ireland Rossendale    13:07    25:30 +  2
 17 Katie Jolley StHSAC  B    13:23    25:43 -  1

 18 E Barneth SouthportW  A    13:22    25:49 +  1
 19 R Ellis ValeRAC    12:57    26:01 +  1
 20 Eleanor Newton SouthportW  B    12:31    26:03 +  3
 21 L Darby BoltonUH&A    13:13    26:24  0
 22 S Brown PendleAC  A    12:47    27:10 +  2
 23 Aimee Hawkins BuryAC    15:50    27:22 - 19
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Z Woodward LiverpoolH  A    10:48
  2 C Teaston LiverpoolH  B    11:30
  3 M Davies ECH&TAC  B    11:50
  4 V Newell ECH&TAC  A    11:52
  5 Kathryn Mellor Manchester    11:56
  6 B Taylor BlackburnH  A    12:00
  7 S Thornton LeighH&AC  B    12:03
  8 C Barrington LeighH&AC  A    12:12
  9 B Pederson Blackpool&  B    12:25
 10 L Bradshaw StHSAC  A    12:26

Under 13 Girls Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Katie Reynolds ECH&TAC  A    10:43    33:23 +  1
  2 Sophie Kelly LiverpoolH  A    11:32    33:46 -  1
  3 L Riches LeighH&AC  A    10:49    34:03 +  1
  4 Amy Fairclough LiverpoolH  B    12:08    35:19 -  1
  5 B Dean ECH&TAC  B    11:59    35:54 +  1
  6 S Tomlinson BlackburnH  A    12:13    36:09 +  1
  7 Chloe Darroch Manchester    12:44    36:16 -  2
  8 C Harrison LiverpoolH  C    12:04    36:19 +  1
  9 S Wilkinson Warrington    11:36    36:21 +  4
 10 H Drillingcourt StHSAC  A    12:32    36:37 -  2
 11 K Harling Blackpool&  A    12:29    36:58  0
 12 Joy Orrell LeighH&AC  B    12:39    36:59 -  2
 13 H Griffiths HyndburnAC    12:32    37:55 +  2
 14 L Brookes Blackpool&  B    13:24    38:07 -  2
 15 Hannah Paver ValeRAC    12:25    38:26 +  4
 16 C Atkinson BlackburnH  B    13:29    38:42 -  2
 17 H Leyland StHSAC  B    13:07    38:50  0
 18 R Thompson PendleAC  A    12:34    39:44 +  4
 19 Jane Ingram SouthportW  A    14:10    39:59 -  1
 20 R Fordham BoltonUH&A    14:05    40:29 +  1
 21 Nicola Quick BuryAC    13:20    40:42 +  2
 22 J Mountain Rossendale    16:00    41:30 -  6

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Katie Reynolds ECH&TAC  A    10:43
  2 L Riches LeighH&AC  A    10:49
  3 Sophie Kelly LiverpoolH  A    11:32
  4 S Wilkinson Warrington    11:36
  5 B Dean ECH&TAC  B    11:59
  6 C Harrison LiverpoolH  C    12:04
  7 Amy Fairclough LiverpoolH  B    12:08
  8 S Tomlinson BlackburnH  A    12:13
  9 Hannah Paver ValeRAC    12:25
 10 K Harling Blackpool&  A    12:29
Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Katie Reynolds ECH&TAC A   10:43
  2 Z Woodward LiverpoolH A   10:48
  = K McAslan ECH&TAC A   10:48
  4 L Riches LeighH&AC A   10:49
  5 A Howarth LeighH&AC A   11:02
  6 L Towers LiverpoolH A   11:26
  7 C Teaston LiverpoolH B   11:30
  8 Andrea Baker BuryAC    11:32
  = Sophie Kelly LiverpoolH A   11:32
 10 Lucy McDermott Manchester    11:36
  = S Wilkinson Warrington    11:36
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 13 Girls  — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 13 Hyndburn AC    37:55
1 D Dowling (17)12:22 2 A Thistlethwait (15) 13:01
3 H Griffiths (13)12:32
 14 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘B’    38:07
1 Rachel Gregson (15)12:18 2 B Pederson (12)12:25
3 L Brookes (14)13:24
 15 Vale Royal AC    38:26
1 N Scott-Smith (20)13:04 2 R Ellis (19)12:57
3 Hannah Paver (15)12:25
 16 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘B’    38:42
1 N Thompson (9) 11:44 2 E Waddicor (14)13:29
3 C Atkinson (16)13:29
 17 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘B’    38:50
1 Laura Crook (16)12:20 2 Katie Jolley (17)13:23
3 H Leyland (17)13:07
 18 Pendle Athletic Club  ‘A’    39:44
1 Sarah Wilson (24)14:23 2 S Brown (22)12:47
3 R Thompson (18)12:34
 19 Southport Waterloo AC  ‘A’    39:59
1 Laura Riley (19)12:27 2 E Barneth (18)13:22
3 Jane Ingram (19)14:10
 20 Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:29
1 L Howells (21)13:11 2 L Darby (21)13:13
3 R Fordham (20)14:05
 21 Bury Athletic Club    40:42
1 Andrea Baker (4) 11:32 2 Aimee Hawkins (23)15:50
3 Nicola Quick (21)13:20
 22 Rossendale Harriers & AC    41:30
1 R Swindells (18)12:23 2 C Ireland (16)13:07
3 J Mountain (22)16:00
Incomplete Teams:

Southport Waterloo AC  ‘B’    26:03
1 M Stanfield (23)13:32 2 Eleanor Newton (20) 12:31

Hyndburn Ac                ‘B’    13:27
1 T Parkinson (22)13:27

  1 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    33:23
1 K McAslan (1) 10:48 2 V Newell (2) 11:52
3 Katie Reynolds (1) 10:43
  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:46
1 L Towers (3) 11:26 2 Z Woodward (1) 10:48
3 Sophie Kelly (2) 11:32
  3 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:03
1 A Howarth (2) 11:02 2 C Barrington (4) 12:12
3 L Riches (3) 10:49
  4 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    35:19
1 P Lang (8) 11:41 2 C Teaston (3) 11:30
3 Amy Fairclough (4) 12:08
  5 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    35:54
1 H Booth (13)12:05 2 M Davies (6) 11:50
3 B Dean (5) 11:59
  6 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’    36:09
1 M Searson (11)11:56 2 B Taylor (7) 12:00
3 S Tomlinson (6) 12:13
  7 Manchester Harriers & AC    36:16
1 Lucy McDermott(5) 11:36 2 Kathryn Mellor (5) 11:56
3 Chloe Darroch (7) 12:44
  8 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    36:19
1 S RomanoSmith (7) 11:40 2 H Whiteside (9) 12:35
3 C Harrison (8) 12:04
  9 Warrington Athletic Club    36:21
1 R Jefferson (10)11:52 2 S KershawMoore (13)12:53
3 S Wilkinson (9) 11:36
 10 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘A’    36:37
1 J Sturgeon (6) 11:39 2 L Bradshaw (8) 12:26
3 H Drillingcourt (10) 12:32
 11 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’    36:58
1 L Critchley (12)11:57 2 Sophie Abbott (11)12:32
3 K Harling (11)12:29
 12 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘B’    36:59
1 E Lee (14)12:17 2 S Thornton (10)12:03
3 Joy Orrell (12)12:39
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 13 Girls  — Lancashire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

Incomplete Teams:
Hyndburn Ac                ‘B’    13:27

1 T Parkinson (7) 13:27
Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 N Thompson BlackburnH B   11:44
  2 M Searson BlackburnH A   11:56
  3 L Critchley Blackpool& A   11:57
  4 B Taylor BlackburnH A   12:00
  5 S Tomlinson BlackburnH A   12:13
  6 Rachel Gregson Blackpool& B   12:18
  7 D Dowling HyndburnAC    12:22
  8 R Swindells Rossendale    12:23
  9 B Pederson Blackpool& B   12:25
 10 K Harling Blackpool& A   12:29

  1 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘A’    36:09
1 M Searson (2) 11:56 2 B Taylor (1) 12:00
3 S Tomlinson (1) 12:13
  2 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘A’    36:58
1 L Critchley (3) 11:57 2 Sophie Abbott (2) 12:32
3 K Harling (2) 12:29
  3 Hyndburn AC    37:55
1 D Dowling (5) 12:22 2 A Thistlethwait (5) 13:01
3 H Griffiths (3) 12:32
  4 Blackpool & Fylde AC  ‘B’    38:07
1 Rachel Gregson (4) 12:18 2 B Pederson (3) 12:25
3 L Brookes (4) 13:24
  5 Blackburn Harriers & AC  ‘B’    38:42
1 N Thompson (1) 11:44 2 E Waddicor (4) 13:29
3 C Atkinson (5) 13:29
  6 Pendle Athletic Club  ‘A’    39:44
1 Sarah Wilson (8) 14:23 2 S Brown (7) 12:47
3 R Thompson (6) 12:34
  7 Rossendale Harriers & AC    41:30
1 R Swindells (6) 12:23 2 C Ireland (6) 13:07
3 J Mountain (7) 16:00

Under 13 Girls  — Cheshire Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Athletic Club    36:21
1 R Jefferson (1) 11:52 2 S KershawMoore (1) 12:53
3 S Wilkinson (1) 11:36
  2 Vale Royal AC    38:26
1 N Scott-Smith (2) 13:04 2 R Ellis (2) 12:57
3 Hannah Paver (2) 12:25

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 S Wilkinson Warrington    11:36
  2 R Jefferson Warrington    11:52
  3 Hannah Paver ValeRAC    12:25
  4 S KershawMoore Warrington    12:53
  5 R Ellis ValeRAC    12:57
  6 N Scott-Smith ValeRAC    13:04

Under 13 Girls  — Merseyside Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    33:46
1 L Towers (1) 11:26 2 Z Woodward (1) 10:48
3 Sophie Kelly (1) 11:32
  2 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘B’    35:19
1 P Lang (4) 11:41 2 C Teaston (2) 11:30
3 Amy Fairclough (2) 12:08
  3 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘C’    36:19
1 S RomanoSmith (3) 11:40 2 H Whiteside (4) 12:35
3 C Harrison (3) 12:04
  4 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘A’    36:37
1 J Sturgeon (2) 11:39 2 L Bradshaw (3) 12:26
3 H Drillingcourt (4) 12:32
  5 St Helens Sutton AC  ‘B’    38:50
1 Laura Crook (5) 12:20 2 Katie Jolley (5) 13:23
3 H Leyland (5) 13:07
  6 Southport Waterloo AC  ‘A’    39:59
1 Laura Riley (6) 12:27 2 E Barneth (6) 13:22
3 Jane Ingram (6) 14:10

Incomplete Teams:
Southport Waterloo AC  ‘B’    26:03

1 M Stanfield (7) 13:32 2 Eleanor Newton (7) 12:31

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Z Woodward LiverpoolH A   10:48
  2 L Towers LiverpoolH A   11:26
  3 C Teaston LiverpoolH B   11:30
  4 Sophie Kelly LiverpoolH A   11:32
  5 J Sturgeon StHSAC A   11:39
  6 S RomanoSmith LiverpoolH C   11:40
  7 P Lang LiverpoolH B   11:41
  8 C Harrison LiverpoolH C   12:04
  9 Amy Fairclough LiverpoolH B   12:08
 10 Laura Crook StHSAC B   12:20
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North West Counties Road Relays
at Stanley Park, Blackpool on Saturday 17th September 2005

Under 13 Girls  — Gtr Manchester Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    33:23
1 K McAslan (1) 10:48 2 V Newell (1) 11:52
3 Katie Reynolds (1) 10:43
  2 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘A’    34:03
1 A Howarth (2) 11:02 2 C Barrington (2) 12:12
3 L Riches (2) 10:49
  3 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    35:54
1 H Booth (5) 12:05 2 M Davies (4) 11:50
3 B Dean (3) 11:59
  4 Manchester Harriers & AC    36:16
1 Lucy McDermott(4) 11:36 2 Kathryn Mellor (3) 11:56
3 Chloe Darroch (4) 12:44
  5 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘B’    36:59
1 E Lee (6) 12:17 2 S Thornton (5) 12:03
3 Joy Orrell (5) 12:39
  6 Bolton United Harriers & AC    40:29
1 L Howells (7) 13:11 2 L Darby (6) 13:13
3 R Fordham (6) 14:05
  7 Bury Athletic Club    40:42
1 Andrea Baker (3) 11:32 2 Aimee Hawkins (7) 15:50
3 Nicola Quick (7) 13:20

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Katie Reynolds ECH&TAC A   10:43
  2 K McAslan ECH&TAC A   10:48
  3 L Riches LeighH&AC A   10:49
  4 A Howarth LeighH&AC A   11:02
  5 Andrea Baker BuryAC    11:32
  6 Lucy McDermott Manchester    11:36
  7 M Davies ECH&TAC B   11:50
  8 V Newell ECH&TAC A   11:52
  9 Kathryn Mellor Manchester    11:56
 10 B Dean ECH&TAC B   11:59


